Necrology

Name

Elzie Richardson Jr.
Roger Kleinheksel
Matthew Warfield
Kenneth Working
Lynn Post

James Rozendaal
Robert Vander Aarde
Robert Shaver
Eurie Smith Il
Harold Goldzung Sr.
James Ferrone
Jack Millard
Raymond Ortman
Judith Marvel
Donald DeYoung
Cornie Keunen
William Brownson
Robert Dykstra
John Peale

James Brinkhuis
Ralph Ludwick
David Risseeuw
Jeffery Thibodeau
Wayne Hoglin

Wayne Van Regenmorter

Leslie Seaton
Barbara Alexander
Irven Jungling
Cecil Martens
Harold Lay
Frank Guinta Sr.
Brian Hellenga
Raphael Johnson
Patricia Irwin
James Anderson
James Moore
Edwin Parsil Jr.
Shirley Montanari
Clara Woodson
Randall Smit

Wai Choon Tan
James Esther
Dennis Ferguson

Date of Birth
January 12, 1933
July 24,1938

May 24, 1989
January 6, 1933
March 27, 1930
October 13, 1934
August 20, 1936
August 25, 1935
October 19, 1936
December 20, 1933
June 9, 1944
March 22, 1938
December 17, 1937
February 26, 1947
November 14, 1930
July 23, 1931

June 27,1928
January 8, 1932
September 2, 1936
March 17, 1931
June 22,1930

May 10, 1941

May 28, 1958
January 7,1944
May 3, 1952

July 28, 1928

May 7, 1947
February 22, 1933
April 20, 1928
November 20, 1946
September 4, 1923
September 17, 1951
February 15, 1949
October 11, 1954
August 13, 1942
April 15, 1940
December 12, 1934
November 5, 1932
January 1, 1927
August 14, 1968
April 28, 1945
September 23, 1941
October 13, 1946

Date of Death
January 7, 2022
January 7, 2022
January 8, 2022
January 10, 2022
January 17, 2022
January 24, 2022
January 26, 2022
January 27, 2022
February 17, 2022
February 25, 2022
February 27, 2022
March 5, 2022
March 16, 2022
March 27, 2022
March 30, 2022
March 30, 2022
April 1, 2022

April 11, 2022
April 22, 2022
April 23, 2022
April 28, 2022
April 30, 2022
May 15, 2022
June 2, 2022

June 5, 2022

June 10, 2022
June 12, 2022
June 14, 2022
June 25, 2022
June 27, 2022
July 1, 2022

July 4, 2022

July 9, 2022

July 24,2022
August 16, 2022
August 20, 2022
September 1, 2022
October 1, 2022
October 5, 2022
December 2, 2022
December 11, 2022
December 12, 2022
December 17, 2022

Age

83
32
89
91

87
85
86
85
88
77
83
84
75
91

90
93
90
85
91

91

80
63
78
70
93
75
89
94
75
98
70
73
67
80
82
87
89
95
54
77
81

76

120



