Necrology

Name	Date of Birth	Date of Death	Age
Elzie Richardson Jr.	January 12, 1933	January 7, 2022	88
Roger Kleinheksel	July 24, 1938	January 7, 2022	83
Matthew Warfield	May 24, 1989	January 8, 2022	32
Kenneth Working	January 6, 1933	January 10, 2022	89
Lynn Post	March 27, 1930	January 17, 2022	91
James Rozendaal	October 13, 1934	January 24, 2022	87
Robert Vander Aarde	August 20, 1936	January 26, 2022	85
Robert Shaver	August 25, 1935	January 27, 2022	86
Eurie Smith III	October 19, 1936	February 17, 2022	85
Harold Goldzung Sr.	December 20, 1933	February 25, 2022	88
James Ferrone	June 9, 1944	February 27, 2022	77
Jack Millard	March 22, 1938	March 5, 2022	83
Raymond Ortman	December 17, 1937	March 16, 2022	84
Judith Marvel			75
	February 26, 1947	March 27, 2022	75 91
Donald DeYoung Cornie Keunen	November 14, 1930	March 30, 2022	
	July 23, 1931	March 30, 2022	90
William Brownson	June 27, 1928	April 1, 2022	93
Robert Dykstra	January 8, 1932	April 11, 2022	90
John Peale	September 2, 1936	April 22, 2022	85
James Brinkhuis	March 17, 1931	April 23, 2022	91
Ralph Ludwick	June 22, 1930	April 28, 2022	91
David Risseeuw	May 10, 1941	April 30, 2022	80
Jeffery Thibodeau	May 28, 1958	May 15, 2022	63
Wayne Hoglin	January 7, 1944	June 2, 2022	78
Wayne Van Regenmorter	_	June 5, 2022	70
Leslie Seaton	July 28, 1928	June 10, 2022	93
Barbara Alexander	May 7, 1947	June 12, 2022	75
Irven Jungling	February 22, 1933	June 14, 2022	89
Cecil Martens	April 20, 1928	June 25, 2022	94
Harold Lay	November 20, 1946	June 27, 2022	75
Frank Guinta Sr.	September 4, 1923	July 1, 2022	98
Brian Hellenga	September 17, 1951	July 4, 2022	70
Raphael Johnson	February 15, 1949	July 9, 2022	73
Patricia Irwin	October 11, 1954	July 24, 2022	67
James Anderson	August 13, 1942	August 16, 2022	80
James Moore	April 15, 1940	August 20, 2022	82
Edwin Parsil Jr.	December 12, 1934	September 1, 2022	87
Shirley Montanari	November 5, 1932	October 1, 2022	89
Clara Woodson	January 1, 1927	October 5, 2022	95
Randall Smit	August 14, 1968	December 2, 2022	54
Wai Choon Tan	April 28, 1945	December 11, 2022	77
James Esther	September 23, 1941	December 12, 2022	81
Dennis Ferguson	October 13, 1946	December 17, 2022	76
B annia r argusari	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	2000111001 17, 2022	, 0